
DATE 

17-09-24 

19-09-24 
21-09-24 

23-09-24 

24-09-24 
26-09-24 

28-09-24 

30-09-24 
01-10-24 

DAY 

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN, DELHI REGION 
DATE SHEET FOR HALF YEARLY EXAMINATION 

SESSION:2024-25 

TUESDAY 

THURSDAY HINDI/SANSKRIT 

MONDAY 

SATURDAY MATHEMATICS 

TUESDAY 
THURSDAY 

SATURDAY 

CLASS IX 

Periodic Test-II 

MONDAY 
TUESDAY 

SCIENCE 

DURATION OF EXAMINATION 

Maximum Marks 

ENGLISH 

IT/AI 
S.ST. 

1 HOUR 30 MINUTES 

CLASS X 

40 

Periodic Test-II 

MATHEMATICS 

S.ST. 
SCIENCE 

ENGLISH 

IT/AI 

PTM- 30-09-2024 

HINDI/ SANSKRIT 

3:00 HOURS 

80 

EXAM TIMINGS (For Class X and XI): 
SHIFT-1:- 8:00 AM TO 11:00 AM ; SHIFT-2 :- 1:00 PM TO 04:00 PM 

EXAM TIMINGS (For Class IX) 

CLASS XII 

Half Yearly Examination 

PHY./ACcOUNTANCY/ 
POL. SCI./SOCIOLOGY 

CHEMISTRY/ ECONOMICS 
MATHEMATICS 

ENGLISH 

PHYSICAL EDUCATION 

BIOLOGY/B. ST./HISTORY 
COMPUTER SCIENCE/IP 
BIOTECH./GEOGRAPHY 
HINDI (CORE/ELECTIVE) 

3:00 HOURS 

80/70 

SHIFT-1:- 8:00 AM TO 9:30 AM; SHIFT-2 :- 1:00 PM TO 2:30 PM 
PTM of Class 12th will be conducted on 05-10-2024 (SATURDAY) 

Note: The Question Paper of AI for Class X will be of 50 marks and of 2 hours. 

(Ghan Shyam Pandey) 
Assistant Commissioner 
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