

## KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN, DELHI REGION DATE SHEET FOR HALF YEARLY EXAMINATION SESSION:2024-25

DATE	DAY	CLASS IX Periodic Test-II	CLASS X Periodic Test-II	CLASS XII Half Yearly Examination
17-09-24	TUESDAY	SCIENCE	MATHEMATICS	PHY./ACCOUNTANCY/ POL. SCI./SOCIOLOGY
19-09-24	THURSDAY	HINDI/SANSKRIT	S.ST.	CHEMISTRY/ ECONOMICS
21-09-24	SATURDAY	MATHEMATICS	SCIENCE	MATHEMATICS
23-09-24	MONDAY	ENGLISH	ENGLISH	ENGLISH
24-09-24	TUESDAY	IT/AI	IT/AI	PHYSICAL EDUCATION
26-09-24	THURSDAY	S.ST.	HINDI/ SANSKRIT	BIOLOGY/B. ST./HISTORY
28-09-24	SATURDAY	PTM- 30-09-2024		COMPUTER SCIENCE/IP
30-09-24	MONDAY			BIOTECH./GEOGRAPHY
01-10-24	TUESDAY			HINDI (CORE/ELECTIVE)
DURATION OF EXAMINATION		1 HOUR 30 MINUTES	3:00 HOURS	3:00 HOURS
Maximum Marks		40	80	80/70

SHIFT-1:- 8:00 AM TO 11:00 AM; SHIFT-2:- 1:00 PM TO 04:00 PM

EXAM TIMINGS (For Class IX)
SHIFT-1:- 8:00 AM TO 9:30 AM; SHIFT-2:- 1:00 PM TO 2:30 PM

PTM of Class 12th will be conducted on 05-10-2024 (SATURDAY)

EXAM TIMINGS (For Class X and XII):

Note: The Question Paper of AI for Class X will be of 50 marks and of 2 hours.

(Ghan Shyam Pandey)
Assistant Commissioner